
 

This report was produced for the US Poultry & Egg Association by John Dunham and Associates as a component of the 2014 study, 
Economic Impact of the Poultry Industry (2014)

2014 Economic Contribution of the Chicken Industry

Maryland

Jobs Wages Economic Impact
Direct Impacts
Chicken Production 1,038 $77,419,000 $590,269,900
Chicken Processing 2,261 $78,893,700 $1,005,997,300
Total 3,299 $156,312,700 $1,596,267,200

Supplier Impacts
Agriculture
Mining
Construction
Manufacturing
Transportation & Communication
Wholesaling
Retailing
Finance, Insurance & Real Estate
Travel & Entertainment
Business and Personal Services
Government
Other

2,268
27

207
477
848
385
35

940
247

2,422
67
0

$59,632,200
$675,800

$17,895,200
$52,657,800
$69,952,800
$37,194,700
$1,436,500

$54,292,000
$7,749,400

$199,714,600
$5,501,000

$0

$171,114,500
$4,618,200

$33,141,700
$473,140,800
$227,580,700
$88,036,800
$2,642,400

$209,424,400
$19,068,600

$349,373,800
$10,032,500

$0
Total Supplier Impacts 7,923 $506,702,000 $1,588,174,400

Induced Impacts
Agriculture
Mining
Construction
Manufacturing
Transportation & Communication
Wholesaling
Retailing
Finance, Insurance & Real Estate
Travel & Entertainment
Business and Personal Services
Government
Other

43
6

62
141
254
156
767
702
717

2,345
78

105

$1,055,300
$403,900

$4,902,700
$12,466,700
$21,622,900
$14,665,800
$29,153,000
$44,950,500
$19,939,600

$152,502,500
$6,434,300
$1,453,500

$4,056,900
$1,391,600

$11,134,600
$86,444,200
$71,035,300
$35,139,500
$56,212,500

$191,410,100
$49,488,800

$246,643,400
$10,539,400
$5,035,900

Total Induced Impacts 5,376 $309,550,700 $768,532,200

Total Economic Impact 16,598 $972,565,400 $3,952,973,800

Fiscal Impacts

Business Taxes
Federal Taxes
State Taxes

$178,073,000
$94,293,800

Total Taxes $272,366,800


