



2014 Economic Contribution of the Chicken Industry Maryland

	Jobs	Wages	Economic Impact
Direct Impacts			
Chicken Production	1,038	\$77,419,000	\$590,269,900
Chicken Processing	2,261	\$78,893,700	\$1,005,997,300
Total	3,299	\$156,312,700	\$1,596,267,200

Supplier Impacts			
Agriculture	2,268	\$59,632,200	\$171,114,500
Mining	27	\$675,800	\$4,618,200
Construction	207	\$17,895,200	\$33,141,700
Manufacturing	477	\$52,657,800	\$473,140,800
Transportation & Communication	848	\$69,952,800	\$227,580,700
Wholesaling	385	\$37,194,700	\$88,036,800
Retailing	35	\$1,436,500	\$2,642,400
Finance, Insurance & Real Estate	940	\$54,292,000	\$209,424,400
Travel & Entertainment	247	\$7,749,400	\$19,068,600
Business and Personal Services	2,422	\$199,714,600	\$349,373,800
Government	67	\$5,501,000	\$10,032,500
Other	0	\$0	\$0
Total Supplier Impacts	7,923	\$506,702,000	\$1,588,174,400

Induced Impacts			
Agriculture	43	\$1,055,300	\$4,056,900
Mining	6	\$403,900	\$1,391,600
Construction	62	\$4,902,700	\$11,134,600
Manufacturing	141	\$12,466,700	\$86,444,200
Transportation & Communication	254	\$21,622,900	\$71,035,300
Wholesaling	156	\$14,665,800	\$35,139,500
Retailing	767	\$29,153,000	\$56,212,500
Finance, Insurance & Real Estate	702	\$44,950,500	\$191,410,100
Travel & Entertainment	717	\$19,939,600	\$49,488,800
Business and Personal Services	2,345	\$152,502,500	\$246,643,400
Government	78	\$6,434,300	\$10,539,400
Other	105	\$1,453,500	\$5,035,900
Total Induced Impacts	5,376	\$309,550,700	\$768,532,200

Total Economic Impact	16,598	\$972,565,400	\$3,952,973,800

Fiscal Impacts

	Business Taxes
Federal Taxes	\$178,073,000
State Taxes	\$94,293,800
Total Taxes	\$272,366,800